



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1074/2023**

**NATIONAL FEDERATION OF REGIONAL RURAL BANK
EMPLOYEES**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. T.N. Saxena, Dr. Shiv Kumar
Tiwari, Advocates (M:9868091073)

versus

HARI HAR PATNAIK & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate for R-2
(M:9717748266)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **29.01.2024**

1. Learned counsel for respondents submits that the respondents shall be complying with the order. He further submits that he may be granted some time to file a compliance affidavit.
2. Let compliance affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks.
3. List on 22nd March, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 29, 2024

au