



\$~44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1074/2023**

**NATIONAL FEDERATION OF REGIONAL RURAL BANK  
EMPLOYEES**

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr. Shiv Kumar Tiwari, Mr. Trilok  
Nath Saxena, Advocates

versus

**HARI HAR PATNAIK & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shagun Bhargava, Advocate  
(M:9891770449)  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate  
(M:97177 48266)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**22.03.2024**

%

1. Re-notify on 08<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**MARCH 22, 2024/kr**