



\$~103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1074/2023 & CM APPL. 25378/2024**

**NATIONAL FEDERATION OF REGIONAL RURAL BANK
EMPLOYEES**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Trilok Nath Saxena with Dr. Shiv
Kumar Tiwari, Mr. Abhinav Saxena
and Mr. V.K. Singh, Advocates.
(M): 9868091073
Email: tiwari36@gmail.com

versus

HARI HAR PATNAIK & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shagun Bhargava, Advocate for
respondent no. 1.
(M): 9891770449
Email: shagun.law@gmail.com

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER
01.05.2024**

%

CM APPL. 25378/2024

1. The present application has been filed by respondent no. 1, i.e., Uttarakhand Gramin Bank seeking deletion from the array of parties.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 1 submits that there are no directions against respondent no. 1 and that the necessary compliance has to be done only by respondent no. 2.
3. Issue notice.
4. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.



5. Let notice be issued to respondent nos. 2 and 3.
6. Reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
7. List on 08th July, 2024, i.e., the date already fixed.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 1, 2024

C