



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1074/2023 and CM APPL. 25378/2024 – BY
R-1 SEEKING DELETION OF NAME FROM ARRAY OF
PARTIES**

**NATIONAL FEDERATION OF REGIONAL RURAL BANK
EMPLOYEES**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiv Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Saxena, Mr. Aakash
Shankar & Mr. Abhivan
Saxena, Advs.

versus

HARI HAR PATNAIK & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shagun Bhargava, Adv. for
Contemnor No.1
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. for
Contemnor No. 2.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

ORDER

%

06.09.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court pre-lunch session as
the Lordship is busy in dictating urgent orders/judgments.

List on 10.01.2025.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024/sa