



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1074/2023 & CM APPL. 25378/2024**
NATIONAL FEDERATION OF REGIONAL RURAL BANK
EMPLOYEESPetitioner

Through: Dr. Shiv Kumar Tiwari, Mr. Trilok
Nath Saxena and Mr. Akash Shankar,
Advocates

versus

HARI HAR PATNAIK & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Kartik Aggarwal & Mr. Rahul
Saini, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
10.01.2025

List on 23.04.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 10, 2025/dr