



\$~90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1074/2023**
NATIONAL FEDERATION OF REGIONAL RURAL BANK
EMPLOYEESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Trilok Nath Saxena, Dr. Shiv
Kumar Tiwari and Mr. Aakash
Shanker, Advocates

versus

HARI HAR PATNAIK & ORS.Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **20.02.2025**

CM APPL. 10517/2025

1. Petitioner contends that five of the twenty four workmen were terminated by the respondents which is in the teeth of the specific directions regarding maintaining status quo.
2. Issue notice through all permissible modes as also through counsel, returnable on the date fixed i.e. 23.04.2025.
3. Respondents shall clarify the status thereof and would apprise as to what was the reason of termination of these five workmen.
4. In the meanwhile, Registry is also directed to seek report from the concerned Industrial Tribunal with respect to the present status of the case bearing ID No. 131/2019 pending in Central Government Industrial Tribunal, Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi in which the next date is 20.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/dr