



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1074/2023**

**NATIONAL FEDERATION OF REGIONAL
RURAL BANK EMPLOYEES**

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Shiv Kumar Tiwari, Advocate.

versus

HARI HAR PATNAIK & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shagun Bhargava, Advocate for
R-1.

Mr. Rahul Saini and Mr. Kartik
Aggarwal, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

02.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of respondent no. 1.
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner has no objection to the
aforesaid.
3. At request, re-notify on 15.01.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 02, 2025/sn/yg