



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CONT.CAS(C) 1074/2023 and CM APPLs.10517/2025, 55207/2025

NATIONAL FEDERATION OF REGIONAL RURAL BANK

EMPLOYEES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Trilok Nath Saxena, Dr. Shiv
Kumar Tiwari, Advs.

versus

HARI HAR PATNAIK & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shagun Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Saini, Mr. Kartik
Aggarwal, Advs. for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

15.01.2026

%

1. An affidavit has been filed by the respondent no.2 in terms of the directions contained in the order dated 23.04.2025. The same reads as under:-

"3. That the deponent is placing on record documents of the appointment letter and the notice for abandonment/ transfer and details of attendants as directed by this Hon'ble Court.

4. That the appointment letter of 12 persons out of 24 persons has been placed on record and balance 12 Persons appointment letter is not available in our record due to lose of record during shifting of office from Jagat Complex, 100 Feet Road, 15th Floor, Ghitorni, New Delhi-110030 to 7, Lower Ground Floor, LSC, B-1, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 and the same along with their transfer letter are attached herewith as Annexure-A (Colly).

5. That seven (7) attendants namely Pankaj Dhyani, Vinayak Kotiyal, Bimlesh Kumar, Mahesh Chandra, Sachin Jakariya, Vinay Kumar and Satvir Ramola had not joined their service after the transfer from one branch to another.

6. It is therefore submitted that the Respondent no. 2 has duly complied with the directions of this Hon'ble Court. It is submitted that the present affidavit is being filed without prejudice to the contentions raised in Contempt Petition (C) No. 1074 of 2023 in Writ Petition (C) no. 3936 of 2021."



2. Learned counsel for the petitioner refutes the contention that the concerned workers have sought to abandon their employment. He submits that each of the 24 workers are still desirous of being employed in terms of the directions contained in the order dated 27.09.2021 passed by this Court in W.P.(C) 3936/2021.

3. After some hearing, it is agreed that affidavits of the concerned workers to this effect, shall be filed by the petitioner within a period of four weeks from today.

4. List on 29.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/uk